## **American Wine Society® Privacy Policy**

The American Wine Society is committed to protecting the online privacy of its members and visitors to its website. We believe that greater protection of personal privacy on the Web will not only protect consumers, but also increase consumer confidence and ultimately their participation in online activities. At the American Wine Society, we intend to give you as much control as possible over your personal information.

**Personal Information**- The American Wine Society will not collect any personally identifiable information about you (name, address, telephone number, email address) unless you provide it to us voluntarily. If you do not want your personal information collected, please do not submit it.

Submissions - All questions, remarks, suggestions, ideas, graphics or other information communicated to the American Wine Society will become the property of the American Wine Society. The American Wine Society shall have no obligation to treat any submission as confidential and will not be liable for any ideas for its businesses, including but not limited to product or advertising ideas, and will not incur any liability as a result of any similarities that may appear in future American Wine Society operations. The American Wine Society will be entitled to use any submission for any commercial or other purpose whatsoever, without compensating you or any other person sending the submission. You acknowledge that you are responsible for any submission you make and that you, and not the American Wine Society, have full responsibility for the message, including its legality, reliability, appropriateness, originality and copyright.

## **LEGAL TERMS & CONDITIONS**

Access to and use of the americanwinesociety.org website is governed by these terms and conditions, as well as applicable laws, statutes, ordinances and regulations. By accessing this site, you agree to abide by the terms and conditions set forth below.

Links to other sites – The American Wine Society links to other websites. The American Wine Society has no control over the privacy practices or the content of such websites. We recommend you carefully read the privacy policy of each site you visit. Also, any third-party sites to which we may provide links are not under our control. We do not assume any responsibility for the contents of any linked site, or for any potential damage arising out of or in connection with the use of any such link. In addition, the existence of a link between this site and any other site should not be construed as an endorsement by either us or the owner or proprietor of the linked site.

**Opt** - **Out** Anyone may request removal of his or her e-mail address and/or name from the American Wine Society's database in order to stop your receipt of communications from us by sending an email to **executive director@american wine society.org**. You must provide your email address. We will use reasonable efforts to delete this information from

our existing files. Removal of your name will also terminate any membership in the American Wine Society.

Disclaimers and Limitation of Liability - We make no representations or warranties of any kind as to: (a) the accuracy or completeness of the information or materials on the site and assume no responsibility for any errors or omissions in its content; (b) the availability for use of any copyrighted, trademarked or proprietary materials of third parties that may appear in this site; (c) computer viruses or other bugs that third parties may embed in or attach to this site without our knowledge or consent; (d) any software made available for downloading, copying or other use through this site; or (e) the merchantability, fitness for use, title and/or non-infringement of any or all of the contents of this site. Neither we nor anyone involved in the creation or delivery of this site or whose materials or information appear on this site shall have any liability (whether based on contract, tort, statute or otherwise) for any costs, losses, damages (whether direct, indirect, compensatory, special, lost profits, liquidated, consequential or punitive), arising out of or in connection with the your access to, browsing of or use of this site or any of the contents of this site.

**Contact Us** - Please email questions or requests for more information about the American Wine Society's privacy policies, legal terms and conditions, or initiatives to <a href="mailto:executivedirector@americanwinesociety.org">executivedirector@americanwinesociety.org</a>.

## **Disclaimer**

Information provided by the American Wine Society® is for general guidance of matters of common interest only. AWS is not licensed to and does not provide legal advice in any jurisdiction. The application and impact of laws can vary widely, based upon the fact presented and the jurisdiction at issue. AWS is not responsible for any errors or omissions or for results obtained from the use of this information. It is the sole responsibility of AWS members and chapters to make sure that they are aware of and in compliance with all federal, state and local laws that apply to their events, this may require that you consult counsel of your choice in your jurisdiction.